SSPP22552266AA
DDuuaall  CChhaannnneell  UUSSBB  PPoowweerr  DDiissttrriibbuuttiioonn  SSwwiittcchh
  November 2011  Rev. 2.1.0
Exar Corporation  www.exar.com
48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA 94538, USA  Tel. +1 510 668-7000 – Fax. +1 510 668-7001
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SP2526A device is a dual +3.0V to +5.5V
USB Supervisory Power Control Switch ideal

OUTA 8 Output for Channel A. This is the output pin of the MOSFET source of channel A,
typically connected to the switched side of the load
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Temperature
Range Marking Package Packing
Quantity Note 1 Note 2
SP2526A-1EN-L -40°C≤TA≤+85°C      Sipex
2526A-1E
   YYWWL
NSOIC8
Bulk RoHS Compliant
Halogen Free
Enable
Active high SP2526A-1EN-L/TR -40°C≤TA≤+85°C 2.5K/Tape & Reel
SP2526A-2EN-L -40°C≤TA≤+85°C       Sipex
2526A-2E
    YYWWL
NSOIC8
Bulk RoHS Compliant
Halogen Free
Enable Active
Low SP2526A-2EN-L/TR -40°C≤TA≤+85°C 2.5K/Tape & Reel
“YY” = Year – “WW” = Work Week – “X” = Lot Number
SSPP22552266AA
DDuuaall  CChhaannnneell  UUSSBB  PPoowweerr  DDiissttrriibbuuttiioonn  SSwwiittcchh
© 2011 Exar Corporation 5/9 Rev. 2.1.0
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
All data taken at VIN = 5.0V, TA = 25°C, unless otherwise specified - Schematic and BOM from Application Information
section of this datasheet.
Fig. 4: Output On-Resistance vs Supply Voltage
Fig. 5: Output On-Resistance vs Temperature
Fig. 6: UVLO Threshold vs Temperature
Fig. 7: On-state Supply Current vs Supply Voltage
Fig. 8: On-state Supply Current vs Temperature
Fig. 9: Off-state Supply Current vs Temperature
SSPP22552266AA
DDuuaall  CChhaannnneell  UUSSBB  PPoowweerr  DDiissttrriibbuuttiioonn  SSwwiittcchh
© 2011 Exar Corporation 6/9 Rev. 2.1.0
Fig. 10: Off-state Supply Current vs Supply Voltage
Fig. 11: Control Threshold vs Supply Voltage
Fig. 12: Turn-on/Turn-off Characteristics
SSPP22552266AA
DDuuaall  CChhaannnneell  UUSSBB  PPoowweerr  DDiissttrriibbuuttiioonn  SSwwiittcchh
© 2011 Exar Corporation 7/9 Rev. 2.1.0
APPLICATION INFORMATION
ERROR FLAG
An open-drained output of an N-channel
MOSFET, the FLG output is pulled low to signal
the following fault conditions: input
undervoltage, output current limit, and
thermal shutdown.
CURRENT LIMIT
The current limit threshold is preset internally.
It protects the output MOSFET switches from
damage resulting from undesirable short
circuit conditions or excess inrush current,
which is often encountered during hot plug-in.
The low limit of the current limit threshold of
the SP2526A allows a minimum current of
0.6A through the MOSFET switches. A current
limit condition will signal the Error Flag.
THERMAL SHUTDOWN
When the chip temperature exceeds 135ºC for